

\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6559/2018 & CM No.25035/2018

UMLESH & ORS ..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

% **03.07.2018**

Relist on 8.8.2018, and, if required, subject to order of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, before the Division Bench, where WP(C) No.4302/2015 is pending.

**SANJIV KHANNA, J**

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J**

**JULY 03, 2018**

**tp**