



\$~64

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6559/2018 & CM APPL. 25035/2018**

**UMLESH & ORS**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Apurva Tyagi, Ms. Tanisha Gopal  
and Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocates

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Latika Malhotra,  
Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**16.01.2024**

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. Ms. Apurva Tyagi appears for Mr. Ankit Jain, learned counsel for the petitioners and submits that Mr. Jain is not well and seeks a short accommodation on this Court. There is no objection from the other side.
2. Accordingly, list on 15.05.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2024**

*Aj*