



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6559/2018 & CM APPL. 25035/2018

UMLESH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Mr. Rony John,  
Mr. Naveen K. Sarswat, Ms. Latika  
Malhotra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. Mr. Aditya Chauhan, proxy for Mr. Jain, learned counsel for petitioner seeks a passover.
2. It is already 4:00 p.m. Passover will not be possible.
3. List on 13.11.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**MAY 15, 2024**

ns