



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6559/2018 and CM APPL. 25035/2018-

UMLESH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Latika Malhotra, Advocate for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

It is already 05.00 PM

No time left.

Re-notify on 04.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/ljg