



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6559/2018 & CM APPL. 25035/2018

UMLESH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Latika Malhotra, Advocate for  
DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**04.12.2025**

%

1. None for the Petitioners.
2. Even on 19.08.2025, there was no appearance on behalf of the Petitioners.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse order is deferred for today.
4. List on 20.04.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**DECEMBER 4, 2025/RW**