



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6559/2018 & CM APPL. 25035/2018**
UMLESH & ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Vidit Gupta, Mr. Trivesh Sharma,**
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent
Through: **Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA**
with Mr. Saksham Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.04.2026

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, list on
11.09.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 20, 2026/sp